Recent developments in ASEAN economic integration include the creation of the AEC Strategic Plan 2026–2030, which is part of 

the ASEAN Community Vision Post-2025. This long-term plan has been agreed upon with a target timeframe extending to 2045.8 

This strategic plan delineates 6 (six) Strategic Goals, 44 (forty-four) Objectives, and 192 (one hundred ninety-two) Strategic Actions, 

constituting a comprehensive initiative to address remaining structural challenges. Its strategic emphasis underscores the 

development of a Resilient, Sustainable, and Resource-Efficient Community (Strategic Goal 1) alongside an Entrepreneurial, Bold,